 FCL
High Viscosity
Filter Cart
A self contained solution for high
viscosity bulk oil handling, fluid transfer
and reservoir or gearbox conditioning.
Ideal for higher viscosity lube oil and highly
contaminated fuel and hydraulic oil.

Elements
To determine replacement elements, use corresponding codes from your equipment part number:
Element Type Code
5
6
7
Filter Element Part Number
HP105L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP106L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP107L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
Example
HP105L36–6AB
HP106L18–10MV
HP107L36–VTM710V
8X
82
85
HP8314L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP8314L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP8314L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP8314L39–25WV
HP8314L16–12MB
HP8314L39–16ME–WS
Viscosity 2-5000 cSt4
Fluid
Compatibility
Petroleum and mineral based fluids, #2 diesel fuels (standard). For specified synthetics contact factory for compatibility
with fluorocarbon seal option. For phosphate ester (P9) or skydrol fluid (S9) compatibility select fluid compatibility from
special options.
Hazardous
Environment
Options
Select pneumatic powered unit (Power Option 00) or explosion proof NEC Article 501, Class 1, Division 1, Group D. Call
for IEC, Atex or other requirements. If Explosion Proof option (X--) selected, no electrical cord or cord reel will be included.
1Dimensions & weights are approximations taken from base model and will vary according to options chosen.
2 10 GPM pump is rated for intermittent duty only at pressures above 100 psi. Continual operation with dual clogged filters resulting in operating pressures over 100 psi will reduce pump life
 and/or cause premature pump failure.
3Air consumption values are estimated maximums and will vary with regulator setting.
4When sized and installed appropriately. Contact factory for applications above 800 cSt for sizing requirements.
FCL Part Number Builder
FCL - -
Flow Rate Element Type Element
Length
Indicator Power Options Hose
Connection
Special
Options
Media Seal
Flow Rate* 05
1
2
5
0.5 gpm (1.7 lpm)
1 gpm (3.7 lpm)
2 gpm (7.5 lpm)
5 gpm (18.9 lpm)
900 RPM (50Hz) / 1200 RPM (60Hz)
1450 RPM (50Hz) / 1750 RPM (60Hz)
1450 RPM (50Hz) / 1750 RPM (60Hz)
1450 RPM (50Hz) / 1750 RPM (60Hz)
101
20
30
10 gpm (37.9 lpm)
20 gpm (75.7 lpm)
30 gpm (114 lpm)
1450 RPM (50Hz) / 1750 RPM (60Hz)
1450 RPM (50Hz) / 1750 RPM (60Hz)
1450 RPM (50Hz) / 1750 RPM (60Hz)
Element
Type
5
6
7
HP105 – no bypass
HP106 – 25 psid (1.7 bard) integral element bypass
HP107 – 50 psid (3.4 bard) integral element bypass
8X
82
85
HP8314 – no bypass
HP8314 – 25 psid (1.7 bard) integral housing bypass
HP8314 – 50 psid (3.4 bard) integral housing bypass
Element
Length
162
362
L16 single length filter housing and coreless element
L36 single length filter housing and coreless element
182
392
L18 single length filter housing and coreless element
L39 single length filter housing and coreless element
ΔP
Indicator
D
E
F
G
22 psid visual gauge + electric switch
22 psid visual gauge
45 psid visual gauge + electric switch
45 psid visual gauge
H
J
P
65 psid visual gauge + electric switch (elements 5 or 8X only)
65 psid visual gauge (elements 5 or 8X only)
2 pressure gages (industrial liquid filled)
Power